
Dept Office F Name L Name Email Alternate email Phone

BIG 10 Officers 2024-2025

WI Chairman Adam Wallace adamw@vfwwi.org adj@vfwwi.org 708-574-7676

MN Vice Chairman Curt Hermanson curt@hermanson.us 651-755-5421

MO Chaplain Deborah Halter dhalter@gmail.com chaplain@movfw.org

MI Sec/Treasurer Barry Walter adjutant@vfwmi.vet barryfw516@hotmail.com 517-488-2033

MN Parlimentarian David Staehlin david@staehlin.us 651-261-5802

MN Sgt at Arms Joy Ausman

MI Sgt at Arms James Galen jmgalen@sbcglobal.net 586-784-9914

IN Membership Chrm Judy King

Big 10 Department Officers & Delegates 2024-2025

IL Cmdr Maurice Bridges mbridges@vfwil.org 618-530-6874

IL Sr Vice Eugene Blackwell eugene.blackwell@comcast.net 708-207-1723

IL Jr Vice Robert Bailey rbaileyvfwil@gmail.com 630-401-1106

IL A/Q Bobby Edwards vfwil@vfwil.org 217-546-3415

IL Delegate

IL Delegate

IN Cmdr Cory Mahan cory.mahan.vfw@gmail.com 812-385-6866

IN Sr Vice Roger Ferguseon rferguson8169@gmail.com 812-480-4154

IN Jr Vice David Hammons dhammonsvfw@gmail.com 317-590-4921

IN Adj Rebecca Murphy adj@vfwin.org 765-561-4754

IN QM Michael Jordan qm@vfwin.org 317-828-0940

IN Delegate

IN Delegate

IA Cmdr Michael Young young.michael.a@gmail.com 515-650-3538

IA Sr Vice Becky Haugsted svc@vfwia.org 319-361-2728

IA Jr Vice Terrance Creegan tcreegan8079@gmail.com 563-940-7602

IA Adj Russell Saffell adj@vfwia.org 515-255-2139

IA QM Stuart Juarez qm@vfwia.org 515-255-2139
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IA Delegate

IA Delegate

MI Cmdr Kimberly Napoleon kimberlynapoleon@iclound.com 989-482-1533

MI Sr Vice Reinold Yahnka reyahnka@gmail.com 517-745-3705

MI Jr Vice Larry Thayer vfwlarry@aol.com 989-413-1096

MI A/Q Barry Walter adjutant@vfwmi.vet 517-485-9456

MI Delegate Ray Lopez r.lopez38@sbcglobal.net 734-552-2961

MI Delegate Matt David mdavid9453@comcast.net 734-883-1506

MN Cmdr David Staehlin david@staehlin.us 651-261-5802

MN Sr Vice Edward Keogh ekeoghvr24@gmail.com 952-334-2128

MN Jr Vice Charles Hawkins charlesahawkinssr@yahoo.com 763-257-7055

MN A/Q Barry Henriksen barryeh@msn.com 612-239-4531

MN Delegate

MN Delegate

MO Cmdr Richard DePontee deponteer@msn.com 573-647-6647

MO Sr Vice Quincy Myrick xwac@yahoo.com 573-200-0428

MO Jr Vice Scott Huffman jrvicecdr@movfw.org 417-543-6651

MO Adj Susan Kelb adj@movfw.org 573-636-8761

MO QM Donald Hentges qm@movfw.org 573-619-9880

MO Delegate

MO Delegate

NE Cmdr Kenneth Yount kyount31@gmail.com 308-455-0438

NE Sr Vice Ron Sibal ronsibal1@yahoo.com 402-699-0279

NE Jr Vice Rex Gallino rggallino@gmail.com 402-322-9121

NE A/Q Jeffrey Baker jbaker@vfwne.org 402-525-7937

NE Delegate

NE Delegate

OH Cmdr Kari Pfeifer kep380@gmail.com 419-612-2827

OH Sr Vice Michael Milam fxemike@gmail.com 513-479-5146

OH Jr Vice Ray Schafer rayschafer1967@gmail.com 330-565-1072

OH A/Q Richard Curry rickohvfwqm@gmail.com 614-224-1838
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OH Delegate

OH Delegate

SD Cmdr Glynis Collier dakpatriot@gmail.com 605-224-8269

SD Sr Vice Martin Christensen mchristensen@santel.net 605-933-2220

SD Jr Vice Rick Vanden Hoek wepsman69@gmail.com 605-321-6263

SD A/Q Anna Arnold anna@vfwdeptsd.com 314-435-5772

SD Delegate

SD Delegate

WI Cmdr Ron Ramos ronr@vfwwi.org 715-928-3606

WI Sr Vice Ty Letto tyl@vfwwi.org 920-296-6753

WI Jr Vice Renee Simpson sheserveswi@gmail.com 608-343-3906

WI Adj Adam Wallace adj@vfwwi.org 608-221-5276

WI QM Thomas Heath qm@vfwwi.org 608-221-5276

WI Delegate

WI Delegate

Past Commanders-in-Chief from Big Ten Conference Departments

1918-20 MO *F. Warner Karling

1927-28 IN *Fred Stover

1929-30 MI *Hezekiah Duff

1938-39 MI *Eugene Van Antwerp

1943-44 MI *Carl Schoeninger

1948-49 WI *Lyall Beggs

1954-55 SD *Merton Tice

1957-58 IN *Richard Roudebush

1961-62 MN *Robert Hansen

1965-66 WI *Andy Borg

1969-70 SD *Raymond Gallagher

1973-74 IL *Ray Soden

1977-78 OH *John Wasylik

1981-82 IN *Arthur Fellwock
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1985-86 MN *John Staum

1989-90 WI Walter Hogan

1993-94 IL George Cramer

1997-98 OH John Moon

2001-02 MI *James Goldsmith

2005-06 MO James Meuller

2009-10 WI *Thomas Tradewell

2013-14 IN William Thein

2017-18 OH Keith Harmon

2021-22 IL Fritz Mihelec

Past Big Ten Conference Chairmem

1955-56 *Andy Borg Wisconsin

1956-57 *Glendon R. Hinshaw Indiana

1957-58 *Curtis M. Jewell Ohio

1958-59 *Howard Barhitte Michigan

1959-60 *Stanley Hill Illinois

1960-61 *John Janto Wisconsin

1961-62 *Leroy Schell Ohio

1962-63 *Mal De Wees Indiana

1963-64 *Robert Hayes Illinois

1964-65 *James Comedy Ohio

1965-66 *Arthur Morin New Jersey

1966-67 *Fred McDaniel Michigan

1967-68 *Gerald Miller Iowa

1968-69 *Audie Rainbolt Indiana

1969-70 *Ray R. Soden Illinois

1970-71 *Vern Anderson Minnesota

1971-72 *Mark Buchkheit Iowa

1972-73 *Gilbert M. Sauer Wisconsin

1973-74 *John Wasylik Ohio



1974-75 *Frank A. Runions Missouri

1975-76 *W. A. (Bud) Gossard South Dakota

1976-77 *Ernest Stratylhuk Michigan

1977-78 *Merlin O. Hanson Minnesota

1978-79 James Burt Nebraska

1979-80 *Ray Allen Illinois

1980-81 *Gerald Gilgenbach Ohio

1981-82 *Charles R. Roberts Missouri

1982-83 *E. Ed Mortensen Wisconsin

1983-84 *William Bottoms Iowa

1984-85 *John Konicki Michigan

1985-86 *Leroy Wilson Nebraska

1986-87 *Robert Larson Minnesota

1987-88 *James Willis Missouri

1988-89 Leo Reller Indiana

1989-90 *Irving Wendt Michigan

1990-91 Russell Truax Iowa

1991-92 *Howard Hermanson South Dakota

1992-93 *Charles Arndt Wisconsin

1993-94 *Ron Wooderson Missouri

1994-95 *Ed Trennert Illinois

1995-96 *Jim Leavitt Indiana

1996-97 Joe Mach Minnesota

1997-98 Larry Scudder South Dakota

1998-99 Jack Adams Missouri

1999-00 *David Cole Indiana

2000-01 Gordon Kirk Minnesota

2001-02 *Gary Bentfeld Ohio

2002-03 *Steve Lawrence Wisconsin

2003-04 Robert C. Peters Iowa

2004-05 Arnold "Butch" MarionIndiana



2005-06 Glenn Davis Missouri

2006-07 Ron Amend Michigan

2007-08 Rick Frank Illinois

2008-09 Steve Van Burgen Minnesota

2009-10 Roger Frye Ohio

2010-11 *Dave Morgan Missouri

2011-12 Richard Lehner Michigan

2012-13 Bruce Sorensen Wisconsin

2013-14 *Ernest Meyer Michigan

2014-15 Rodney Funk Indiana

2015-16 Joseph Stachon Illinois

2016-17 Larry Winther Iowa

2017-18 Jerry Blake Indiana

2018-19 Gerald J. Gorski Michigan

2019-20 Chris Johnston Missouri

2020-21 Dan R Kramer Nebraska

2021-22 Donald Lynch Wisconsin

2022-23 Paul Arnold Iowa

2023-24 James Nail Missouri

2024-25 Adam Wallace Wisconsin


